Updated May, 2022

Downtown Santa Monica Filming Fee Schedule

All location fees are nonrefundable except for rain/weather days; however, fees may be transferred to
another Downtown Santa Monica filming date.

STILL PHOTOGRAPHY SHOOT

Application Fee Location Fee FilmLA Permit Fee
$312.83 $322.34 $75

LOW IMPACT FILM SHOOT
Handheld equipment, Exterior walk & talk, Interior w/ small outdoor needs

Application Fee Location Fee FilmLA Permit Fee
$327.47 $644.59 $795

HIGH IMPACT - HALF DAY SHOOT (6 HOURS OR LESS)
Interior & Exterior

Application Fee Location Fee FilmLA Permit Fee
$327.47 $1,289.39 $795

HIGH IMPACT - FULL DAY SHOOT (MORE THAN é HOURS)
Interior & Exterior

Application Fee Location Fee FilmLA Permit Fee
$327.47 $3.,223.47 $795

ADDITIONAL FEES
Notification Fee: $198 minimum per location (fee varies with notified radius)

Student/Nonprofit Filming Fee: $114
There is no location fee for student/non-profit projects. Note that not all non-profits qualify for rate.

SMPD/SMFD: Depending on size of the filming/photoshoot and if a generator is needed, a police or fire
service officer may be assigned. Cost depends on officer time.

All fees will be collected by FImLA unless DTSM staffing is needed.



